

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 980129 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/5/1998 In control: JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 5/27/1998

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing the payment from the Remission of Taxes Fund in the amount of \$1,434.07 for

the 1995 real estate taxes for the property located at 4312 North 19th Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin,

tax key no. 244-0327-000-4(0). (City Attorney)

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: SUITS PAYMENT, TAX CANCELLATIONS, TAX LIENS, TAXATION

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
5/5/1998	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
5/13/1998	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/13/1998	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/18/1998	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
5/27/1998	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	17:0
6/5/1998	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

980129 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the payment from the Remission of Taxes Fund in the amount of \$1,434.07 for the 1995 real estate taxes for the property located at 4312 North 19th Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, tax key no. 244-0327-000-4(0). (City Attorney)

-Analysis-

This resolution authorizes the payment from the Remission of Taxes Fund in the amount of \$1,434.07 for the 1995 real estate taxes for the property located at 4312 North 19th Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, tax key no. 244-0327-000-4(0).

Whereas, On November 12, 1997, the City of Milwaukee filed an action in Circuit Court, Milwaukee County, In the Matter of the Foreclosure of Tax Liens Pursuant to Section 75.521, Wisconsin Statutes, by the City of Milwaukee, List of Tax Liens for 1997, No. 3, Case No. 97-CV-009266; and

Whereas, Said action included the following property owned by Robert B. Bailey for delinquent 1995 real estate taxes:

Parcel No. 64 Address: 4312 North 19th Street Tax Key No.: 244-0327-000-4(0) Legal Description: North Ridge in SE 1/4 Sec 6-7-22, Block 3, Lot 6; and

Whereas, After a trial to the court on March 27, 1998, the Hon. Victor Manian, presiding, the court entered an order determining the 1995 real estate taxes had been paid to the City of Milwaukee as evidenced by a stamped receipt dated December 28, 1995; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that the proper City officers be and hereby are authorized and directed to cancel as an account receivable the 1995 real estate taxes for the property located at 4312 North 19th Street, Tax Key No. 244-0327-000-4(0) in the amount of \$1,434.07, and, be it

File #: 980129, Version: 0

Further Resolved, That the City Treasurer be and hereby is authorized and directed to charge said amount to the Remission of Taxes Fund, Special Purpose Account No. 01-086-8001.

City Atty. BAT/enm 04/28/98 5379